Wisconsin law.
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report by said commissioners, or a majority of them, 
in the office of the clerk of the counties of Marathon 
and Taylor, said road shall be a public highway, and 
be deemed to be opened and established for highway 
purposes. 

SECTION 3. The board of supervisors of each of the supervisors 
counties of Marathon and Taylor may appropriate 
such sums sums of money as they may deem proper, not to 
exceed five hundred dollars ($500) in any one year, 
for the purpose of opening and approving [improv-
ing] said road. 

SEcrroN 4. Such commissioners shall be entitled to Cripensation 

such compensation as the board of supervisors of each °erse.mnualma" 
county, through which said road shall pass, shall 
deem proper, and the same shall be paid by said 
counties respectively, in proportion to the distance of 
said road in each county; provided, that no compen-
sation shall ever be allowed from the state treasury 
for such service. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 14, 1876. 

CHAPTER 24. 

[Published February 17, 1876.] 

AN ACT to provide for the laying out and establishing of a state road 
from Shiocton, in Outagamie county, to Clintonville, in Waupaca 
county. 

The people of the State of Wi8con4in, represented in, 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

&arum 1. S. B. Bedding, W. D. Jordan and Feel Commissioners. 

Budd, are hereby appointed to lay out and establish  
a state road, commencing at some point to be desig- 
nated by said commissioners, in the village of Shioc- Course ofroad. 

ton, in the county of Outagamie, and running thence, 
as near as may be, upon the most feasible route, in 
the judgment of said commissioners, to Clintonville, 
in the county of Waupaca. 

SECTION 2. Any two of said commissioners may c,ompeusliti .on 
proceed to lay out and establish said road, and upon ommusion-

the performance of said service shall be entitled to 
receive a reasonable compensation therefor, from the 
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counties through which said road shall pass; provided, 
that no part of said expense shall be paid out of the 
state treasury. 

SEcnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 14, 1876. 

CHAPTER 25. 

[Published February 23, 1876.] 

AN ACT to create a municipal court for the county of Chippewa. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Municipal 	SECTION 1. There is hereby created and established 
wart created. 

in and for the county of Chippewa, a municipal court 
with the powers and jurisdiction hereinafter specified 
and provided. 

Municipal 	SECTION 2. On the first Tuesday of April, A. D. 
judge—hen 
to be ele

w
cted, 1877, and every four years thereafter, there shall be 

elected in the county of Chippewa, in the same man-
ner county judges are elected, one municipal judge, 
who shall hold his office for the term of four years 
and until his successor is elected and qualified. 

Powers and 	SECTION 3. The municipal judge of the county of duties of m- 
cipal 	

uni 
Ch ippewa, judge. 	ppewa, shall have jurisdiction to try and deter- 
mine all actions at law wherein the amount claimed 
shall not exceed the sum of five hundred dollars, and 
to try and determine all criminal actions where the 
crime was committed in said county and that are not 
punishable by commitment to the state prison, and 
to arrest and examine and hold to bail all parties 
charged with other offenses against the laws of this 
state, as provided by law, and of all penalties and of-
fenses against the charter, ordinances, and regulations 
lawfully imposed by the city of Chippewa Falls, and 
shall have all the jurisdiction given by law b each 
and every justice of the peace and police justice of said 
county, and the proceedings and practice of said court 
shall in all respects, as far as practical, comply with 
the laws of plaices' courts of this state, and tran-
scripts of the judgments of the municipal court, shall 
be with like effect filed and entered with the clerk of 
the circuit court of said county, and all appeals, civil 


